

L  
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.23243/2013 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).7782/2013

AJAY KUMAR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF (NCT OF DELHI) Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 06/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.  
Mr. Davinder Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioners have already surrendered to custody and furnished proof thereof. Office to verify the position.

In case the needful has been done this special leave leave petition stands restored to its original number and shall be listed for admission before the appropriate Bench.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Sneh Lata Sharma)  
| Court Master

|